
 

OTHER SERVICES: Occupational Therapy, Young Hackney, Children and Adolescent Mental Health Services, 

Hackney ARK, Medical professionals, ASpace, Specialist Teacher Teams (Visual Impairment, Hearing 

Impairment, Behavioural, Emotional and Social Difficulties)  

 

 Educational 

Psychologists 

Local Authority service 

offering: staff/family 

consultations, training, 

assessment and support 

around pupils’ cognition 

and learning & social, 

emotional mental health 

needs  

MULTI-AGENCY PROFESSIONALS AT CARDINAL 

POLE 

Wellbeing 

&Mental Health 

in Schools Team                
Early intervention  

mental health service 

offering: support with 

referrals to external 

agencies, staff 

consultation, mental 

health and wellbeing 

training, pupil 

observations to inform 

support & intervention 

   

pupservationsinf

orm support and 

intervention 

 

 

 

 

Mental Health in 

Schools Team 

Early intervention  

mental health service 

offering direct work with 

pupils to support their 

emotional wellbeing. 

This may be through 

group sessions, 

workshops or 1:1.   

 

 

 

 

 

Speech and 

Language 

Therapists 

Health service offering: 

direct work with pupils 

supporting their 

communication skills; 

speech and language 

assessments; advice, 

support, training and 

resources for staff 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ed           

Chilton 

 

Hannah 

Morgan 

 

Francine     

Bear 

 

 

 

 

Frank 

Pilkington 

 

 

 

Danielle     

King 

 

 

Ann-Marie 

Majekodunmi 

 

 

 

Rosie 

Oxenbury 

 

 

 

Gwen     

Murray 

 

ed.chilton@hackney.gov.uk 

hannah.morgan@hackney.gov.uk 

 

francine.bear1@nhs.net 

danielle.king10@nhs.net 

  

 

 

francis.pilkington1@nhs.net 

ann-marie.majekodunmi@nhs.net 

  

 

Rosemary.Oxenbury@nhs.net  

Gwen.murray@nhs.net 
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